

BID FORM

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are named herein; that this proposal is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that no officer or employee of the Owner is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or the work of this contract or in any portions of the profits thereof; that he/she has carefully examined the annexed proposed Bid Documents and Instructions to Bidders, the Notice to Bidders, the Special Provisions, and the General Requirements; that he/she or his/her representative has made a personal inspection of the site of the proposed work; and that he/she proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he/she will contract with the **Lower Township Municipal Utilities Authority**, in the form of contract hereto annexed, and to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to furnish all the materials, equipment and labor specified in the contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices:

Contract Completion Time: Seventy-Five (75) Calendar Days

**LINCOLN BOULEVARD & LEAMING AVENUE SANITARY
SEWER PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS**

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 2,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 2,500. ⁰⁰
2	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	CLEARING SITE	\$ 31,165. ⁰⁰	\$ 31,165. ⁰⁰
3	35	S.Y.	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	\$ 25. ⁰⁰	\$ 875. ⁰⁰
4	10	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 3" THICK	\$ 150. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,500. ⁰⁰
5	6	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	\$ 300. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,800. ⁰⁰
6	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	PUMP CONTROL STATION, INSTALL	\$ 4,000. ⁰⁰	\$ 4,000. ⁰⁰
7	66	L.F.	8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 60. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,960. ⁰⁰
8	40	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	\$ 85. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,400. ⁰⁰
9	160	S.Y.	TOPSOIL, 5" THICK	\$ 25. ⁰⁰	\$ 4,000. ⁰⁰
10	160	S.Y.	SEEDING, FERTILIZER AND MULCH	\$ 5. ⁰⁰	\$ 800. ⁰⁰
11	1	UNIT	PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	\$ 6,500. ⁰⁰	\$ 6,500. ⁰⁰
12	1	UNIT	PRECAST CONCRETE WET WELL, 8' DIAMETER	\$ 185,725. ⁰⁰	\$ 185,725. ⁰⁰
13	10	C.Y.	REINFORCED CONCRETE ANCHOR SLAB (BELOW GRADE), 12" THICK	\$ 500. ⁰⁰	\$ 5,000. ⁰⁰
14	25	L.F.	12" DUCTILE IRON GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER MAIN	\$ 190. ⁰⁰	\$ 4,750. ⁰⁰
15	60	L.F.	10" DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	\$ 190. ⁰⁰	\$ 11,400. ⁰⁰
16	5	UNIT	10" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT BEND FITTING	\$ 650. ⁰⁰	\$ 3,250. ⁰⁰
17	3	UNIT	10" 22.5 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT BEND FITTING	\$ 650. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,950. ⁰⁰
18	1	UNIT	CONNECT TO EXISTING GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$ 1,200. ⁰⁰	\$ 1,200. ⁰⁰
19	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 500. ⁰⁰	\$ 500. ⁰⁰
20	100	C.Y.	SELECT FILL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	\$ 20. ⁰⁰	\$ 2,000. ⁰⁰
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities 1 to 20.				\$ 276,275. ⁰⁰	

Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities 1 to 20 (Written):

Two Hundred Seventy-six Thousand Two Hundred Seventy-five DOLLARS And zero cents

Lafayette Utility Const. Co., Inc

BIDDER

BIDDER'S SIGNATURE

David Powell, Jr
Vice-President

January 29, 2019

DATE

BID FORM

The UNDERSIGNED, as bidder, declares that the only persons or parties interested in this proposal as principals are named herein; that this proposal is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud; that no officer or employee of the Owner is directly or indirectly interested in this bid or the work of this contract or in any portions of the profits thereof; that he/she has carefully examined the annexed proposed Bid Documents and Instructions to Bidders, the Notice to Bidders, the Special Provisions, and the General Requirements; that he/she or his/her representative has made a personal inspection of the site of the proposed work; and that he/she proposes and agrees that if this proposal is accepted, he/she will contract with the **Lower Township Municipal Utilities Authority**, in the form of contract hereto annexed, and to provide the necessary machinery, tools, apparatus, and other means of construction, and to furnish all the materials, equipment and labor specified in the contract in the manner and time therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein specified, and according to the requirements of the Engineer as therein set forth, and that he will take in full payment therefore the following prices:

Contract Completion Time: Seventy-Five (75) Calendar Days

**LINCOLN BOULEVARD & LEAMING AVENUE SANITARY
SEWER PUMP STATION IMPROVEMENTS**

Item	Quantity	Units	Description	Unit Price	Amount
1	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	TRAFFIC CONTROL	\$ 17,723.00	\$ 17,723.00
2	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	CLEARING SITE	\$ 42,642.00	\$ 42,642.00
3	35	S.Y.	DENSE GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, 6" THICK	\$ 15.00	\$ 525.00
4	10	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT BASE COURSE, MIX 19M64, 3" THICK	\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
5	6	TON	HOT MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX 9.5M64, 2" THICK	\$ 60.00	\$ 360.00
6	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	PUMP CONTROL STATION, INSTALL	\$ 47,700.00	\$ 47,700.00
7	66	L.F.	8" x 18" CONCRETE VERTICAL CURB	\$ 57.00	\$ 3,762.00
8	40	S.Y.	CONCRETE DRIVEWAY, 6" THICK	\$ 125.00	\$ 5,000.00
9	160	S.Y.	TOPSOIL, 5" THICK	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,200.00
10	160	S.Y.	SEEDING, FERTILIZER AND MULCH	\$ 4.00	\$ 640.00
11	1	UNIT	PRECAST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, 4' DIAMETER	\$ 11,775.00	\$ 11,775.00
12	1	UNIT	PRECAST CONCRETE WET WELL, 8' DIAMETER	\$ 207,000.00	\$ 207,000.00
13	10	C.Y.	REINFORCED CONCRETE ANCHOR SLAB (BELOW GRADE), 12" THICK	\$ 115.00	\$ 1,150.00
14	25	L.F.	12" DUCTILE IRON GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER MAIN	\$ 387.00	\$ 9,675.00
15	60	L.F.	10" DUCTILE IRON SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN	\$ 157.00	\$ 9,420.00
16	5	UNIT	10" 45 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT BEND FITTING	\$ 1.00	\$ 5.00
17	3	UNIT	10" 22.5 DEGREE DUCTILE IRON MECHANICAL JOINT BEND FITTING	\$ 1.00	\$ 3.00
18	1	UNIT	CONNECT TO EXISTING GRAVITY SANITARY SEWER PIPE	\$ 11,150.00	\$ 11,150.00
19	LUMP SUM	LUMP SUM	SOIL EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
20	100	C.Y.	SELECT FILL (IF & WHERE DIRECTED)	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities 1 to 20.				\$ 377,730.00	

Total Amount Bid Based on Estimated Quantities 1 to 20 (Written):

Three Hundred Seventy Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Thirty DOLLARS and Zero Cents

Perna Finnigan, Inc
BIDDER

Robert Finnigan
President BIDDER'S SIGNATURE

1/29/19
DATE